

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR	CONV.	4-DR UTIL.
			1	2	3
30.201 - DOOR AND VENTILATOR GLASS					
HOW TO ORDER GLASS					
Glass is not carried in stock.					
<p>When replacement is necessary, glass requirements should be procured from the stores or warehouses of Libbey-Owens-Ford Glass Company, the Pittsburg Plate Glass Company or the W.P. Fuller Company. If the above glass companies do not have a local representative you should order your glass requirements through your Car Distributor.</p> <p>The glass manufacturers have been furnished with all pertinent information, therefore when placing orders for glass always furnish the correct part number and the type of car for which the glass is required.</p> <p>The above applies to glass only and not assemblies which may include a frame or a channel. Such parts must be ordered from your Car Distributor or the Kaiser-Frazer Sales Corporation, Willow Run, Michigan.</p>					
Glass, Front Door.....	200642	515	2		2
Glass, Rear Door.....	200645	515	2		
Glass, Rear Door, Right.....	200645	515			1
Glass, Rear Door, Left.....	206395	515			1
Glass, Front Door.....	204697	516	2	2	
Glass, Rear Door.....	204698	516	2	2	
Glass, Center Pillar.....	204749	516	2	2	
Glass, Front Door Ventilator.....	200750	515	2		2
Glass, Front Door Ventilator.....	206500	516	2	2	
Glass, Rear Door Ventilator.....	200770	515	2		2
Window, Center Pillar, Right.....	207118	516	1		
Window, Center Pillar, Left.....	207119	516	1		
Window, Center Pillar, Right.....	207120	516			1
Window, Center Pillar, Left.....	207121	516			1
Screw, Adjusting (Center Pillar).....	206151	516			2
Screw, 5/16"-18 x 3/4" Tr. Hd. Cr. Rec. (Chrome) to	825	516	6		6
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med. (Chrome)..... [Center Pillar]	826	516	6		6
Nut, 5/16" Hx. Lt. [Tie Rail]	205	516	6		6
Screw, No. 10-32 x 1" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. (Chrome)(Upper					
Brace to Rail).....	827	516	4		
Screw, No. 10-32 x 3/4" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. (Chrome)(Upper					
Brace to Frame).....	828	516	4		
Weatherseal, Center Pillar Glass.....	206620	516	2		2
Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4" Fl. Hd. Cr. Rec. (Channel to					
Pillar).....	540	516	4		4
Screw, No. 6-32 x 3/8" Fl. Hd. Cr. Rec. (Weatherseal to					
Pillar).....	829	516	4		4
Weatherstrip, Center Pillar Glass, Front, Side (12.10")...	206424	516	2		2
Weatherstrip, Center Pillar Glass, Rear (12.03").....	206425	516	2		2
Weatherstrip, Center Pillar Glass, Top and Bottom (3.77")...	206426	516	4		4

BODY DOOR WINDOWS, VENTILATORS, REGULATORS and CONTROLS **30.200**

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR SED.	2 CONV.	4-DR UTIL.
			1	2	3
30.201 - DOOR AND VENTILATOR GLASS (CONT'D.)					
Window, Front Door, Right.....	205537	515	1		
Window, Front Door, Left.....	205538	515	1		
Window, Front Door, Right.....	205534	516	1		
Window, Front Door, Left.....	205536	516	1		
Window, Front Door, Right.....	205532	516			1
Window, Front Door, Left.....	205533	516			1
Window, Rear Door, Right.....	205550	515	1		
Window, Rear Door, Left.....	205551	515	1		
Window, Rear Door, Right.....	206376	516	1		
Window, Rear Door, Left.....	206375	516	1		
Window, Rear Door, Right.....	206374	516			1
Window, Rear Door, Left.....	206373	516			1
Frame Complete, Door Window, Right (Chrome).....	205528	516	1	1	
Frame Complete, Door Window, Left (Chrome).....	205529	516	1	1	
Screw, No. 10-32 x 1/2" Pan Hd. Cr. Rec. [to Inner Panel].....	737	516	6	6	
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	294	516	6	6	
Screw, No. 10-32 x 3/8" Fl. Hd. Cr. Rec. (Chrome) [to Vent. Window].....	830	516	4	4	
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth (Chrome).....	831	516	4	4	
Stud (Glass Frame to Door Inner Panel).....	206045	516	6	6	
Flatwasher, 1/4" Med.....	243	516	6	6	
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	190	516	6	6	
Nut, 1/4"-28 Hx.....	261	516	6	6	
Retainer, Door Frame Nut.....	206152	516	2	2	
30.202 - FRONT DOOR GLASS CHANNEL					
Channel, Door Glass Run, Rear, Right.....	206856	515	1		1
Channel, Door Glass Run, Rear, Left.....	206857	515	1		1
Screw with L/W.....	205252	515	8		8
Channel, Door Glass Lifter, Right.....	204706	515	1		1
Channel, Door Glass Lifter, Left.....	204707	515	1		1
Channel, Door Glass Lifter, Right..... [Vacuum Lift].....	205540	515, 516	1		
Channel, Door Glass Lifter, Left..... [Hydraulic Lift].....	205541	515, 516	1		
Channel, Door Glass Lifter, Right..... [Hydraulic Lift].....	204082	516			1
Channel, Door Glass Lifter, Left..... [Hydraulic Lift].....	204083	516			1
Seal (Door Glass to Channel).....	204737	515, 516	*	*	*
30.204 - FRONT WINDOW GLASS RUN, RETAINERS AND WEATHERSTRIP					
Run, Door Glass Channel.....	204709	515	2		2
Clip, Glass Run.....	206061	515	4		4
Bumper, Door Glass Upper (Rubber)(16.81").....	206155	515	2		2
Run, Door Glass Felt, Upper, Front.....	202528	515	2		2
Run, Door Glass Felt, Front (29.82").....	207122	516	2	2	
Run, Door Glass Felt, Top (17 3/4").....	207123	516	2	2	
Run, Door Glass Felt, Rear (26.69").....	207124	516	2	2	
Clip, Glass Run.....	205527	516	20	20	
Weatherstrip (incl. Fastener) Door Glass, Right.....	205322	515	1		1
Weatherstrip (incl. Fastener) Door Glass, Left.....	205321	515	1		1

*As Required

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR. SED.	CONV.	4-DR. UTIL.
			1	2	5
30.204 - FRONT WINDOW GLASS RUN, RETAINERS AND WEATHERSTRIP (CONT'D.)					
Weatherstrip (incl. Fastener) Door Glass, Right.....	204711	516	1	1	
Weatherstrip (incl. Fastener) Door Glass, Left.....	204712	516	1	1	
Fastener, Weatherstrip.....	206157	515,516	*	*	*
30.206 - FRONT DOOR VENTILATOR AND GLASS					
Ventilator Complete, Right.....	205579	515	1		1
Ventilator Complete, Left.....	205580	515	1		1
Ventilator Complete, Right.....	205544	516	1	1	
Ventilator Complete, Left.....	205545	516	1	1	
Frame and Glass, Right.....	205750	515	1		1
Frame and Glass, Left.....	205749	515	1		1
Frame and Glass, Right.....	206504	516	1	1	
Frame and Glass, Left.....	206503	516	1	1	
Seal, Ventilator Window Glass.....	200771	515,516	2	2	2
Stud (Ventilator Frame to Inner Panel).....	207188	516	2	2	
Flatwasher, 1/4" Med.....	243	516	2	2	
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	190	516	2	2	
Nut, 1/4"-28.....	261	516	2	2	
Retainer, Ventilator Frame Nut.....	206152	516	2	2	
Weatherstrip, Ventilator Frame, Right.....	200756	515	1		1
Weatherstrip, Ventilator Frame, Left.....	200757	515	1		1
Weatherstrip, Ventilator Frame, Right.....	206506	516	1	1	
Weatherstrip, Ventilator Frame, Left.....	206505	516	1	1	
Retainer, Weatherstrip.....	204210	515	2		2
Bar, Division (incl. Run and Weatherstrip) Right.....	203004	515	1		1
Bar, Division (incl. Run and Weatherstrip) Left.....	203005	515	1		1
Bar, Division, Right.....	206508	516	1	1	
Bar, Division, Left.....	206507	516	1	1	
Screw, No. 10-24 x 5/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	583	515,516	6	6	6
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	294	515,516	6	6	6
Run, Division Bar.....	202528	515	2		2
Weatherstrip, Division Bar, Right.....	202284	515	1		1
Weatherstrip, Division Bar, Left.....	202285	515	1		1
Weatherstrip, Division Bar.....	206509	516	2	2	
Bracket, Upper Pivot, Inner, Right.....	205478	515	1		1
Bracket, Upper Pivot, Inner, Left.....	205479	515	1		1
Bracket, Upper Pivot, Outer, Right.....	203014	515	1		1
Bracket, Upper Pivot, Outer, Left.....	203015	515	1		1
Rivet, Tubular.....	203016	515	*		*
Swivel, Upper Bracket.....	200753	515	2		2
Flatwasher, Upper Bracket Swivel.....	200754	515	2		2
Pivot, Upper, Right.....	206510	516	1	1	
Pivot, Upper, Left.....	206511	516	1	1	
Screw, No. 8-32 x 5/16" Fl. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	832	516	4	4	
Bracket, Upper Pivot.....	206514	516	2	2	
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	190	516	2	2	
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	203	516	2	2	
Plate, Tapping Upper.....	206512	516	2	2	

*As Required

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR	CONV.	UTIL.
			1	2	3
30.206 - FRONT DOOR VENTILATOR AND GLASS (CONT'D.)					
Pivot, Lower, Right.....	204211	515	1		1
Pivot, Lower, Left.....	204480	515	1		1
Pivot, Lower, Right.....	206534	516	1	1	
Pivot, Lower, Left.....	206535	516	1	1	
Rivet, 9/64" x 1/4" Tubular.....	203016	515	*		*
Rivet, 9/64" x 9/32" Ov. Hd. Tubular.....	833	516	*	*	
Stop, Lower Pivot.....	200755	515, 516	4	4	4
Spring, Lower Pivot.....	200752	515, 516	2	2	2
Flatwasher, Lower Pivot.....	207189	516	2	2	
Nut, Lower Pivot, 5/16"-24 Hx.....	189	515	2		2
Nut, Lower Pivot.....	206513	516	2	2	
Handle Complete, Ventilator, Right.....	205494	515, 516	1	1	1
Handle Complete, Ventilator, Left.....	205493	515, 516	1	1	1
Handle, Ventilator, Right.....	205496	515, 516	1	1	1
Handle, Ventilator, Left.....	205495	515, 516	1	1	1
Button, Ventilator Handle.....	205497	515, 516	2	2	2
Pin, Ventilator Handle.....	200761	515, 516	2	2	2
Key, Ventilator Handle.....	200762	515, 516	2	2	2
Spring, Ventilator Handle.....	200764	515, 516	2	2	2
Springwasher, Ventilator Handle.....	200765	515, 516	2	2	2
Shaft, Ventilator Handle.....	204723	515, 516	2	2	2
30.208 - FRONT WINDOW REGULATOR AND GLASS LIFTER (MANUAL, VACUUM AND HYDRAULIC)					
Regulator, Right.....	204724	515, 516	1	1	1
Regulator, Left.....	204725	515, 516	1	1	1
Screw, No. 12-24 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	503	515, 516	8	4	8
Lockwasher, No. 12 Ext. Tooth.....	741	515, 516	8	4	8
Handle, Regulator.....	204729	515, 516	2	2	2
Spring, Handle.....	200658	515, 516	2	2	2
Pin, Handle.....	202313	515, 516	2	2	2
Escutcheon, Handle.....	204732	515, 516	2	2	2
Lift, Window, Right.....	206007	515, 516	1		
Lift, Window, Left.....	206008	515, 516	1		
Screw, No. 12-24 x 1/2" Pan Hd. Cr. Rec.....	740	515, 516	4		
Lockwasher, No. 12 Ext. Tooth.....	741	515, 516	4		
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Rd. Hd. Carriage.....	834	515, 516	4		
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth.....	370	515, 516	4		
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	203	515, 516	4		
Support, Window Lift, Right.....	206138	515, 516	1		
Support, Window Lift, Left.....	206009	515, 516	1		
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. (Support Mounting)	474	515, 516	4		
Speednut (Support Mounting Bolt).....	206139	515, 516	4		
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Pan Hd. Cr. Rec.....	739	515, 516	4		
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth.....	370	515, 516	4		
Control, Window Lift, Single.....	206010	515, 516	3		
Control, Window Lift, Double.....	206011	515, 516	1		
Screw, Terminal, No. 6-32 x 3/16" Rd. Hd. Sl.....	530	515, 516	14		
Lockwasher, 3/4" Int. Tooth (Chrome).....	842	515, 516	14		

*As Required

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR SED.	CONV.	4-DR UTIL.
			1	2	3
30.208 - FRONT WINDOW REGULATOR AND GLASS LIFTER (MANUAL, VACUUM AND HYDRAULIC)(CONT'D.)					
Retainer, Window Lift Control, Single.....	205891	515,516	3		3
Retainer, Window Lift Control, Double.....	205889	515,516	1		1
Lift, Window, Right.....	204067	516			1
Lift, Window, Left.....	204068	516			1
Frame, Window Lift, Right.....	204069	516			1
Frame, Window Lift, Left.....	204070	516			1
Stud, Mounting.....	274	516			4
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	348	516			4
Nut, 5/16"-24 Hx.....	189	516			4
Spring, Mounting Stud.....	204075	516			4
Bumper, Window Lift.....	204076	516			4
Clip, Window Lift Arm.....	204074	516			4
Retainer, Window Lift (Hydraulic).....	204077	516			2
Bolt, 1/4"-28 x 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	276	516			4
Lockwasher, 1/4" Int. and Ext. Tooth.....	400	516			4
Nut, 1/4"-28 Hx.....	261	516			4
Cylinder, Window Lift (Hydraulic).....	204071	516			4
Spring (Inner-Yellow).....	204072	516			4
Spring (Outer-Green).....	204073	516			4
Switch, Window Lift, Single.....	205890	516			3
Switch, Window Lift, Double.....	205888	516			1
Switch and Knob.....	205892	516			2
Spring, Locking.....	205893	516			4
Nut, Terminal, No. 6-32 Hx.....	718	516			13
Lockwasher, No. 6 Int. Tooth.....	585	516			13
Bus Bar, Switch.....	205894	516			1
Washer, Terminal Stud Outer Insulator.....	205895	516			2
30.210 - REAR DOOR GLASS RUN CHANNEL					
Channel, Door Glass Lifter, Right.....	204733	515	1		1
Channel, Door Glass Lifter, Left.....	204735	515	1		
Channel, Door Glass Lifter, Right.....	204734	516	1		1
Channel, Door Glass Lifter, Left.....	204736	516	1		1
Channel, Door Glass Lifter, Right.....	205548	515	1		
Channel, Door Glass Lifter, Left.....	205549	515	1		
Channel, Door Glass Lifter, Right.....	206752	516	1		
Channel, Door Glass Lifter, Left.....	206751	516	1		
Channel, Door Glass Lifter, Right.....	204080	516			1
Channel, Door Glass Lifter, Left.....	204081	516			1
Seal (Door Glass to Channel).....	204737	515,516	*	*	*
30.212 - REAR DOOR GLASS RUN AND WEATHERSTRIP					
Run, Door Glass Channel.....	205633	515	2		1
Clip, Glass Run.....	206061	515	4		2
Bumper, Door Glass, Upper.....	206158	515	2		1
Run, Door Glass Felt, Front (26 3/4").....	207125	516	2		2
Run, Door Glass Felt, Rear.....	207126	516	2		2

*As Required

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR. SED.	CONV.	4-DR. UTIL.
			1	2	5
30.212 - REAR DOOR GLASS RUN AND WEATHERSTRIP (CONT'D.)					
Clip, Glass Run.....	206061	516	16	16	
Frame Complete, Door Window, Right (Chrome).....	204739	516	1	1	
Frame Complete, Door Window, Left (Chrome).....	204740	516	1	1	
Screw, No. 10-32 x 1/2" Pan Hd. Cr. Rec. [to Inner]....	737	516	4	4	
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth. [Panel]....	294	516	4	4	
Stud (Glass Frame to Door Inner Frame).....	206045	516	4	4	
Flatwasher, 1/4" Med.....	243	516	4	4	
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	190	516	4	4	
Nut, 1/4"-28 Hx.....	261	516	4	4	
Cap, Door Window Frame, Right (Chrome).....	207128	516	1		
Cap, Door Window Frame, Left (Chrome).....	207127	516	1		
Cap, Door Window Frame, Right (Chrome).....	206089	516		1	
Cap, Door Window Frame, Left (Chrome).....	206090	516		1	
Screw, No. 6-18 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. (Chrome).....	756	516	4	4	
Weatherstrip (incl. Fastener) Door Glass, Right.....	205324	515	1		1
Weatherstrip (incl. Fastener) Door Glass, Left.....	205323	515	1		
Weatherstrip (incl. Fastener) Door Glass, Right.....	204741	516	1	1	
Weatherstrip (incl. Fastener) Door Glass, Left.....	204742	516	1	1	
Fastener, Weatherstrip.....	206157	515, 516	*	*	*
Weatherstrip, Door Glass, Left.....	206287	515			1
30.216 - REAR DOOR VENTILATOR, FRAME AND GLASS					
Ventilator Complete, Right.....	205581	515	1		
Ventilator Complete, Left.....	205582	515	1		
Ventilator Complete, Right.....	205581	515			1
Ventilator Complete, Left.....	207129	515			1
Frame and Glass, Right.....	205752	515	1		1
Frame and Glass, Left.....	205751	515	1		1
Seal, Ventilator Window Glass.....	200771	515	2		2
Weatherstrip, Ventilator Frame, Right.....	200776	515	1		1
Weatherstrip, Ventilator Frame, Left.....	200777	515	1		1
Bar, Division (incl. Run and Weatherstrip) Right.....	203007	515	1		
Bar, Division (incl. Run and Weatherstrip) Left.....	203008	515	1		
Bar, Division (incl. Run and Weatherstrip) Right.....	203007	515			1
Bar, Division (incl. Run and Weatherstrip) Left.....	206185	515			1
Screw, No. 10-24 x 5/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	583	515	6		6
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	294	515	6		6
Run, Division Bar.....	202539	515	2		1
Weatherstrip, Division Bar, Right.....	202286	515	1		1
Weatherstrip, Division Bar, Left.....	202287	515	1		1
Pivot, Upper.....	204216	515	1		1
Rivet, Tubular.....	203016	515	*		*
Plate, Upper Pivot.....	200773	515	2		2
Screw, No. 8-15 x 1/4" Pan Hd. Sl.....	200774	515	2		2
Bolt, Upper Pivot.....	200772	515	2		2
Pivot, Lower.....	204217	515	2		2
Stop, Lower Pivot.....	200775	515	2		2
Spring, Lower Pivot.....	200752	515	2		2
Nut, Lower Pivot, 5/16"-24 Hx.....	189	515	2		2

*As Required

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR. SED.	CONV.	4-DR. UTIL.
			1	2	3
30.216 - REAR DOOR VENTILATOR, FRAME AND GLASS (CONT'D.)					
Handle Complete, Ventilator, Right.....	205494	515	1		1
Handle Complete, Ventilator, Left.....	205493	515	1		1
Handle, Ventilator, Right.....	205496	515	1		1
Handle, Ventilator, Left.....	205495	515	1		1
Button, Ventilator Handle.....	205497	515	2		2
Pin, Ventilator Handle.....	200761	515	2		2
Key, Ventilator Handle.....	200762	515	2		2
Spring, Ventilator Handle.....	200764	515	2		2
Springwasher, Ventilator Handle.....	200765	515	2		2
Shaft, Ventilator Handle.....	204723	515	2		2
30.218 - REAR WINDOW REGULATOR AND GLASS LIFTER (MANUAL, VACUUM AND HYDRAULIC)					
Regulator, Right.....	204747	515,516	1	1	1
Regulator, Left.....	204748	515,516	1	1	1
Screw, No. 12-24 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	503	515,516	8	4	4
Lockwasher, No. 12 Ext. Tooth.....	741	515,516	8	4	4
Handle, Regulator.....	204729	515,516	2	2	1
Spring, Handle.....	200658	515,516	2	2	1
Pin, Handle.....	202313	515,516	2	2	1
Escutcheon, Handle.....	204732	515,516	2	2	1
Lift, Window, Right.....	206014	515	1		
Lift, Window, Left.....	206015	515	1		
Lift, Window, Right.....	206012	516	1		
Lift, Window, Left.....	206013	516	1		
Screw, No. 12-24 x 1/2" Pan Hd. Cr. Rec... [Lift to].....	740	515,516	4		
Lockwasher, No. 12 Ext. Tooth..... [Panel].....	741	515,516	4		
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Rd. Hd. Carriage..... [Lift to].....	834	515,516	4		
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth..... [Channel].....	370	515,516	4		
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	203	515,516	4		
Support, Window Lift..... [Vacuum].....	206017	515	2		
Support, Window Lift.....	206016	516	2		
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec... [Support].....	474	515,516	4		
Speednut..... [Mounting].....	206154	515,516	4		
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Pan Hd. Cr. Rec... [Lift to].....	739	515,516	4		
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth..... [Support].....	370	515,516	4		
Lift, Window, Right.....	204067	516			1
Lift, Window, Left.....	204068	516			1
Frame, Window Lift, Right.....	204069	516			1
Frame, Window Lift, Left.....	204070	516			1
Stud, Window Frame Mounting.....	274	516			4
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	348	516			4
Nut, 5/16"-24 Hx.....	189	516			4
Spring, Mounting Stud.....	204075	516			4
Bumper, Window Lift.....	204076	516			4
Clip, Window Lift Arm.....	204074	516			4
Retainer, Window Lift (Hydraulic).....	204077	516			2
Bolt, 1/4"-28 x 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	276	516			4
Lockwasher, 1/4" Int. and Ext. Tooth.....	400	516			4
Nut, 1/4"-28 Hx.....	261	516			4